
Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 1: MATAMATA FUNCTION CENTRE 1400 - 1400m

01 March 2026 - 12:10PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:24.19
(0:12.63)

1:11.56
(0:10.68)

1:00.88
(0:11.47)

0:49.41
(0:12.67)

0:36.74
(0:12.75)

0:23.99
(0:12.06)

0:11.93
(0:11.93)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 7 Silent Spy (AUS) 1:24.19 0:23.31 68.6 (1000-800) 1:24.19 1:11.56 [1] 1:00.88 [1] 0:49.41 [1] 0:36.74 [1] 0:23.99 [1] 0:11.93 [1] 

(9) Jasmine Fawcett 0:36.74 1200-1000 (0:10.68) (0:12.63) (0:10.68) (0:11.47) (0:12.67) (0:12.75) (0:12.06) (0:11.93) 

2 6 Fan The Hammers (AUS) 1:24.43 0:23.99 67.5 (1000-800) 1:24.43 1:11.26 [8] 1:00.43 [8] 0:49.23 [6] 0:36.58 [6] 0:24.18 [2] 0:12.09 [2] 

(12) Rihaan Goyaram 1.4L (+7) 0:36.59 1200-1000 (0:10.82) (0:13.17) (0:10.82) (0:11.20) (0:12.65) (0:12.41) (0:12.09) (0:12.09) 

3 5 Night Wolf 1:24.49 0:24.28 67.6 (1000-800) 1:24.49 1:11.05 [10] 1:00.22 [10] 0:49.03 [9] 0:36.47 [8] 0:23.95 [6] 0:11.92 [4] 

(11) Matt Cartwright 1.8L (+11) 0:36.48 1200-1000 (0:10.84) (0:13.44) (0:10.84) (0:11.19) (0:12.55) (0:12.53) (0:12.03) (0:11.92) 

4 12 Solid Gold 1:24.51 0:24.15 67.1 (1000-800) 1:24.51 1:11.23 [9] 1:00.36 [9] 0:48.92 [10] 0:36.34 [10] 0:23.67 [10] 0:11.57 [7] 

(6) George Rooke 1.9L (+4) 0:36.34 1200-1000 (0:10.87) (0:13.28) (0:10.87) (0:11.44) (0:12.58) (0:12.67) (0:12.10) (0:11.57) 

5 14 Arrazola 1:24.70 0:23.88 67.6 (1000-800) 1:24.70 1:11.68 [7] 1:00.82 [6] 0:49.35 [8] 0:36.65 [9] 0:23.96 [9] 0:11.73 [8] 

(1) Craig Grylls 3.0L (-1) 0:36.65 1200-1000 (0:10.86) (0:13.02) (0:10.86) (0:11.46) (0:12.70) (0:12.69) (0:12.23) (0:11.73) 

6 4 Rocky Marciano 1:24.75 0:23.54 68.0 (1200-1000) 1:24.75 1:11.96 [4] 1:01.21 [4] 0:49.75 [4] 0:37.05 [3] 0:24.42 [4] 0:12.31 [3] 

(7) Darren Danis 3.3L (+0) 0:37.05 1200-1000 (0:10.75) (0:12.79) (0:10.75) (0:11.46) (0:12.69) (0:12.63) (0:12.11) (0:12.31) 

7 2 Loose Change 1:24.89 0:23.88 66.5 (1000-800) 1:24.89 1:12.01 [6] 1:01.00 [7] 0:49.66 [7] 0:36.90 [7] 0:24.34 [7] 0:12.24 [5] 

(3) Tayla Mitchell 4.1L (+3) 0:36.90 1200-1000 (0:11.00) (0:12.88) (0:11.00) (0:11.34) (0:12.76) (0:12.56) (0:12.10) (0:12.24) 

8 9 Full Voltage 1:25.32 0:23.59 67.5 (1200-1000) 1:25.32 1:12.58 [3] 1:01.74 [5] 0:50.29 [5] 0:37.48 [5] 0:24.79 [5] 0:12.49 [6] 

(2) Hayley Hassman 6.6L (-5) 0:37.49 1200-1000 (0:10.85) (0:12.74) (0:10.85) (0:11.45) (0:12.80) (0:12.70) (0:12.30) (0:12.49) 

9 1 Apollyon 1:25.33 0:24.45 66.8 (1000-800) 1:25.33 1:11.85 [11] 1:00.88 [11] 0:49.42 [11] 0:36.81 [11] 0:24.25 [12] 0:12.24 [10] 

(5) Lynsey Satherley 6.7L (-1) 0:36.82 1200-1000 (0:10.97) (0:13.48) (0:10.97) (0:11.46) (0:12.61) (0:12.56) (0:12.02) (0:12.24) 

10 10 Da Ace 1:26.03 0:24.94 66.2 (1000-800) 1:26.03 1:12.28 [12] 1:01.09 [12] 0:49.81 [12] 0:37.37 [12] 0:25.07 [11] 0:12.48 [12] 

(4) Jack Taplin 10.8L (+1) 0:37.37 1200-1000 (0:11.19) (0:13.75) (0:11.19) (0:11.28) (0:12.44) (0:12.30) (0:12.59) (0:12.48) 

Scratched: Singing Soldier (#11), GDay Goldie (#13)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 1: MATAMATA FUNCTION CENTRE 1400 - 1400m

01 March 2026 - 12:10PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:24.19
(0:12.63)

1:11.56
(0:10.68)

1:00.88
(0:11.47)

0:49.41
(0:12.67)

0:36.74
(0:12.75)

0:23.99
(0:12.06)

0:11.93
(0:11.93)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

11 3 Cadel 1:26.26 0:23.35 68.7 (1200-1000) 1:26.26 1:13.56 [2] 1:02.91 [2] 0:51.34 [3] 0:38.44 [4] 0:25.71 [8] 0:13.12 [11] 

(10) Sienna Brown 12.1L (+11) 0:38.44 1200-1000 (0:10.65) (0:12.70) (0:10.65) (0:11.57) (0:12.90) (0:12.73) (0:12.59) (0:13.12) 

12 8 Chekhov 1:26.31 0:23.47 68.9 (1000-800) 1:26.31 1:13.43 [5] 1:02.84 [3] 0:51.40 [2] 0:38.79 [2] 0:26.04 [3] 0:13.31 [9] 

(8) Masa Hashizume 12.4L (-5) 0:38.80 1200-1000 (0:10.59) (0:12.88) (0:10.59) (0:11.44) (0:12.61) (0:12.75) (0:12.74) (0:13.31) 

Scratched: Singing Soldier (#11), GDay Goldie (#13)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 2: WHEELIE BIN SERVICES 1400 - 1400m

01 March 2026 - 12:43PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:24.54
(0:13.61)

1:10.94
(0:11.20)

0:59.74
(0:11.73)

0:48.01
(0:12.31)

0:35.70
(0:12.02)

0:23.68
(0:11.84)

0:11.85
(0:11.85)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 5 Victor Tango 1:24.54 0:25.07 65.0 (1000-800) 1:24.54 1:10.71 [4] 0:59.47 [5] 0:47.55 [4] 0:35.14 [4] 0:23.22 [5] 0:11.73 [4] 

(5) Warren Kennedy 0:35.13 1200-1000 (0:11.24) (0:13.83) (0:11.24) (0:11.92) (0:12.42) (0:11.91) (0:11.49) (0:11.73) 

2 10 Moonbeams 1:24.79 0:24.85 66.4 (1000-800) 1:24.79 1:10.96 [5] 0:59.94 [2] 0:48.12 [2] 0:35.80 [2] 0:23.82 [2] 0:12.02 [3] 

(8) Michael McNab 1.4L (-7) 0:35.80 1200-1000 (0:11.02) (0:13.83) (0:11.02) (0:11.82) (0:12.32) (0:11.98) (0:11.80) (0:12.02) 

3 9 Artamos 1:24.96 0:24.80 65.9 (1200-1000) 1:24.96 1:11.36 [1] 1:00.16 [1] 0:48.43 [1] 0:36.12 [1] 0:24.10 [1] 0:12.27 [1] 

(6) Jasmine Fawcett 2.4L (-9) 0:36.13 1200-1000 (0:11.20) (0:13.60) (0:11.20) (0:11.73) (0:12.31) (0:12.02) (0:11.84) (0:12.27) 

4 6 OHello 1:25.04 0:25.00 65.3 (1200-1000) 1:25.04 1:11.25 [3] 1:00.05 [4] 0:47.94 [5] 0:35.56 [5] 0:23.83 [4] 0:12.29 [2] 

(3) Masa Hashizume 2.9L (-3) 0:35.56 1200-1000 (0:11.21) (0:13.79) (0:11.21) (0:12.11) (0:12.38) (0:11.73) (0:11.54) (0:12.29) 

5 11 Scaredoheights 1:25.06 0:25.42 64.9 (1000-800) 1:25.06 1:10.89 [8] 0:59.64 [6] 0:47.80 [7] 0:35.30 [8] 0:23.23 [8] 0:11.68 [6] 

(9) Craig Grylls 3.0L (+0) 0:35.30 1200-1000 (0:11.25) (0:14.17) (0:11.25) (0:11.84) (0:12.50) (0:12.07) (0:11.55) (0:11.68) 

6 8 Buccino 1:25.45 0:24.95 65.3 (1200-1000) 1:25.45 1:11.70 [2] 1:00.50 [3] 0:48.67 [3] 0:36.29 [3] 0:24.29 [3] 0:12.53 [5] 

(1) Rihaan Goyaram 5.2L (-7) 0:36.30 1200-1000 (0:11.21) (0:13.74) (0:11.21) (0:11.83) (0:12.38) (0:12.00) (0:11.77) (0:12.53) 

7 13 Fantastic Ideas 1:25.58 0:25.87 64.9 (1000-800) 1:25.58 1:10.99 [11] 0:59.71 [11] 0:47.98 [10] 0:35.51 [9] 0:23.67 [9] 0:11.91 [8] 

(11) George Rooke 6.0L (+1) 0:35.51 1200-1000 (0:11.28) (0:14.59) (0:11.28) (0:11.72) (0:12.47) (0:11.84) (0:11.76) (0:11.91) 

8 14 Tailoress 1:26.02 0:25.42 64.3 (1200-1000) 1:26.02 1:11.99 [6] 1:00.60 [7] 0:48.77 [6] 0:36.36 [6] 0:24.46 [6] 0:12.48 [7] 

(2) Rory Hutchings 8.6L (-8) 0:36.36 1200-1000 (0:11.39) (0:14.03) (0:11.39) (0:11.83) (0:12.41) (0:11.90) (0:11.98) (0:12.48) 

9 3 Zavador 1:26.04 0:25.67 64.7 (1000-800) 1:26.04 1:11.69 [10] 1:00.38 [9] 0:48.75 [8] 0:36.29 [7] 0:24.23 [7] 0:12.27 [9] 

(12) Lynsey Satherley 8.7L (+0) 0:36.29 1200-1000 (0:11.32) (0:14.35) (0:11.32) (0:11.63) (0:12.46) (0:12.06) (0:11.96) (0:12.27) 

10 7 Sapphire Patch 1:26.04 0:25.74 64.1 (1000-800) 1:26.04 1:11.70 [9] 1:00.30 [10] 0:48.42 [11] 0:35.94 [10] 0:24.02 [10] 0:12.03 [10] 

(7) Corentin Berge 8.7L (-8) 0:35.94 1200-1000 (0:11.40) (0:14.34) (0:11.40) (0:11.89) (0:12.47) (0:11.92) (0:11.99) (0:12.03) 

Scratched: Starclan (AUS) (#1), Bellafiore (#12)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 2: WHEELIE BIN SERVICES 1400 - 1400m

01 March 2026 - 12:43PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:24.54
(0:13.61)

1:10.94
(0:11.20)

0:59.74
(0:11.73)

0:48.01
(0:12.31)

0:35.70
(0:12.02)

0:23.68
(0:11.84)

0:11.85
(0:11.85)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

11 2 Hes Divine 1:30.41 0:26.15 64.3 (1200-1000) 1:30.41 1:15.69 [12] 1:04.26 [12] 0:52.64 [12] 0:39.99 [12] 0:27.87 [11] 0:15.52 [11] 

(4) Tayla Mitchell 34.1L (+6) 0:39.99 1200-1000 (0:11.43) (0:14.72) (0:11.43) (0:11.63) (0:12.64) (0:12.13) (0:12.34) (0:15.52) 

12 4 Oceania Flame 1:40.05 0:25.53 64.3 (1000-800) 1:40.05 1:25.92 [7] 1:14.52 [8] 1:02.66 [9] 0:49.84 [11] 0:37.04 [12] 0:20.53 [12] 

(13) Sienna Brown 90.1L (-1) 0:49.84 1200-1000 (0:11.40) (0:14.13) (0:11.40) (0:11.86) (0:12.82) (0:12.80) (0:16.51) (0:20.53) 

Scratched: Starclan (AUS) (#1), Bellafiore (#12)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 3: MARIA SCOTT 1600 - 1600m

28 February 2026 - 1:19PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:36.38
(0:13.04)

1:23.34
(0:11.54)

1:11.80
(0:11.69)

1:00.11
(0:11.93)

0:48.18
(0:12.22)

0:35.96
(0:11.76)

0:24.21
(0:11.91)

0:12.30
(0:12.30)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 7 Circus Trix 1:36.38 0:25.17 63.1 (400-200) 1:36.38 1:22.91 [5] 1:11.20 [6] 0:59.48 [6] 0:47.60 [6] 0:35.34 [6] 0:23.74 [5] 0:12.07 [3] 

(5) Michael McNab 0:35.34 600-400 (0:11.60) (0:13.47) (0:11.70) (0:11.73) (0:11.87) (0:12.26) (0:11.60) (0:11.67) (0:12.07) 

2 8 Burnerphone 1:36.54 0:24.58 63.6 (1400-1200) 1:36.54 1:23.48 [2] 1:11.96 [1] 1:00.27 [1] 0:48.34 [1] 0:36.12 [1] 0:24.37 [1] 0:12.46 [1] 

(6) Hayley Hassman 0.9L (-3) 0:36.13 1400-1200 (0:11.52) (0:13.06) (0:11.52) (0:11.69) (0:11.93) (0:12.22) (0:11.76) (0:11.91) (0:12.46) 

3 1 Cease And Desist (AUS) 1:36.64 0:24.61 64.3 (1400-1200) 1:36.64 1:23.60 [1] 1:12.03 [2] 1:00.31 [2] 0:48.32 [2] 0:36.12 [2] 0:24.46 [2] 0:12.48 [2] 

(4) Rory Hutchings 1.5L (+4) 0:36.12 1400-1200 (0:11.57) (0:13.04) (0:11.57) (0:11.72) (0:11.99) (0:12.20) (0:11.66) (0:11.98) (0:12.48) 

4 3 Wolf God 1:36.96 0:24.84 63.2 (1400-1200) 1:36.96 1:23.69 [3] 1:12.12 [3] 1:00.41 [4] 0:48.51 [4] 0:36.27 [3] 0:24.56 [4] 0:12.58 [5] 

(1) George Rooke 3.4L (+3) 0:36.27 1400-1200 (0:11.57) (0:13.27) (0:11.57) (0:11.71) (0:11.90) (0:12.24) (0:11.71) (0:11.98) (0:12.58) 

5 6 Our Lurrina (AUS) 1:37.08 0:24.85 63.5 (400-200) 1:37.08 1:23.79 [4] 1:12.23 [4] 1:00.54 [3] 0:48.65 [3] 0:36.35 [4] 0:24.70 [3] 0:12.77 [4] 

(3) Matt Cartwright 4.0L (+2) 0:36.34 1400-1200 (0:11.56) (0:13.29) (0:11.56) (0:11.68) (0:11.89) (0:12.30) (0:11.64) (0:11.93) (0:12.77) 

6 5 Nordic Raider 1:38.96 0:25.42 64.1 (1400-1200) 1:38.96 1:24.97 [7] 1:13.54 [7] 1:01.70 [7] 0:49.67 [7] 0:37.60 [7] 0:25.42 [7] 0:13.06 [6] 

(7) Sienna Brown 15.0L (+2) 0:37.60 1400-1200 (0:11.43) (0:13.99) (0:11.43) (0:11.84) (0:12.03) (0:12.07) (0:12.18) (0:12.36) (0:13.06) 

7 4 Kwocksun 1:40.26 0:25.10 63.6 (1400-1200) 1:40.26 1:26.69 [6] 1:15.16 [5] 1:03.49 [5] 0:51.57 [5] 0:39.24 [5] 0:26.92 [6] 0:14.29 [7] 

(2) Tayla Mitchell 22.6L (-1) 0:39.23 1400-1200 (0:11.53) (0:13.57) (0:11.53) (0:11.67) (0:11.92) (0:12.34) (0:12.32) (0:12.62) (0:14.29) 

Scratched: The Espy (#2), Uptown (#9)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 4: WAYNE (DICKO) DICKINSON MEMORIAL 1400 - 1400m

28 February 2026 - 1:50PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:25.06
(0:13.76)

1:11.30
(0:11.57)

0:59.73
(0:11.95)

0:47.78
(0:12.10)

0:35.69
(0:12.19)

0:23.50
(0:11.71)

0:11.78
(0:11.78)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 3 Thooza 1:25.06 0:25.54 63.9 (200-0) 1:25.06 1:11.30 [1] 0:59.51 [2] 0:47.31 [4] 0:35.21 [3] 0:23.11 [3] 0:11.48 [3] 

(4) Sam McNab 0:35.21 200-0 (0:11.48) (0:13.76) (0:11.78) (0:12.20) (0:12.10) (0:12.10) (0:11.63) (0:11.48) 

2 10 On The Town 1:25.10 0:25.88 64.6 (200-0) 1:25.10 1:11.15 [4] 0:59.22 [5] 0:47.21 [5] 0:35.01 [5] 0:23.02 [4] 0:11.44 [4] 

(6) George Rooke 0.2L (+1) 0:35.01 200-0 (0:11.44) (0:13.95) (0:11.93) (0:12.01) (0:12.20) (0:11.99) (0:11.58) (0:11.44) 

3 6 El Arish 1:25.11 0:25.33 63.8 (200-0) 1:25.11 1:11.29 [2] 0:59.78 [1] 0:47.83 [1] 0:35.74 [1] 0:23.38 [2] 0:11.72 [2] 

(7) Jack Taplin 0.3L (+3) 0:35.73 1200-1000 (0:11.51) (0:13.82) (0:11.51) (0:11.95) (0:12.10) (0:12.36) (0:11.65) (0:11.72) 

4 4 Lupo Solitario 1:25.26 0:25.85 65.6 (200-0) 1:25.26 1:11.28 [5] 0:59.41 [4] 0:47.06 [6] 0:35.01 [6] 0:23.04 [6] 0:11.42 [5] 

(1) Craig Grylls 1.2L (-3) 0:35.01 200-0 (0:11.42) (0:13.98) (0:11.87) (0:12.35) (0:12.05) (0:11.96) (0:11.63) (0:11.42) 

5 11 The Perfect One (AUS) 1:25.32 0:25.67 63.1 (200-0) 1:25.32 1:11.37 [3] 0:59.65 [3] 0:47.87 [2] 0:35.89 [2] 0:23.76 [1] 0:12.04 [1] 

(5) Jasmine Fawcett 1.5L (+3) 0:35.88 400-200 (0:11.71) (0:13.95) (0:11.72) (0:11.78) (0:11.98) (0:12.13) (0:11.71) (0:12.04) 

6 5 Sixth Generation (AUS) 1:25.52 0:25.98 65.1 (200-0) 1:25.52 1:11.34 [6] 0:59.54 [7] 0:47.29 [7] 0:35.17 [7] 0:23.13 [8] 0:11.51 [7] 

(2) Corentin Berge 2.6L (+3) 0:35.17 200-0 (0:11.51) (0:14.18) (0:11.80) (0:12.25) (0:12.12) (0:12.04) (0:11.62) (0:11.51) 

7 8 Nepheti 1:25.97 0:26.39 63.1 (200-0) 1:25.97 1:11.50 [8] 0:59.58 [9] 0:47.50 [8] 0:35.49 [8] 0:23.65 [7] 0:12.06 [6] 

(8) Matt Cartwright 5.3L (-2) 0:35.49 400-200 (0:11.59) (0:14.47) (0:11.92) (0:12.09) (0:12.01) (0:11.84) (0:11.59) (0:12.06) 

8 2 Family Ties 1:26.19 0:26.25 63.7 (200-0) 1:26.19 1:11.77 [7] 0:59.94 [8] 0:47.71 [9] 0:35.66 [9] 0:23.68 [9] 0:11.96 [8] 

(9) Hayley Hassman 6.6L (+4) 0:35.66 400-200 (0:11.72) (0:14.42) (0:11.83) (0:12.24) (0:12.05) (0:11.98) (0:11.72) (0:11.96) 

9 1 Perfect Dividends (AUS) 1:27.45 0:25.92 64.1 (1000-800) 1:27.45 1:12.92 [9] 1:01.53 [6] 0:49.86 [3] 0:37.53 [4] 0:25.36 [5] 0:13.00 [9] 

(3) Rihaan Goyaram 13.8L (+7) 0:37.53 1200-1000 (0:11.38) (0:14.54) (0:11.38) (0:11.68) (0:12.33) (0:12.17) (0:12.36) (0:13.00) 

Scratched: Saltnesse (#7), Awatere (#9), Tycoon Prince (#12), Sweet But Psycho (#13)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 5: DENNIS HOPSON 2000 - 2000m

28 February 2026 - 2:22PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

2:06.84
(0:13.53)

1:53.31
(0:11.87)

1:41.44
(0:12.54)

1:28.91
(0:13.32)

1:15.59
(0:13.40)

1:02.18
(0:13.42)

0:48.77
(0:13.07)

0:35.69
(0:12.07)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1800 1800 - 1600 1600 - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400

1 12 Apex 2:06.84 0:25.56 63.3 (400-200) 2:06.84 1:53.28 [2] 1:41.28 [4] 1:28.50 [4] 1:15.06 [4] 1:01.70 [4] 0:48.24 [4] 0:35.30 [4] 

(5) Tayla Mitchell 0:35.29 400-200 (0:11.60) (0:13.56) (0:12.00) (0:12.78) (0:13.44) (0:13.36) (0:13.45) (0:12.94) (0:11.93) 

2 18 Mulan Ardeche 2:06.92 0:25.82 63.7 (400-200) 2:06.92 1:53.29 [5] 1:41.10 [5] 1:28.29 [7] 1:14.80 [7] 1:01.53 [7] 0:48.06 [7] 0:35.13 [7] 

(14) Michael McNab 0.4L (+6) 0:35.13 200--0 (0:11.47) (0:13.63) (0:12.19) (0:12.81) (0:13.49) (0:13.27) (0:13.47) (0:12.93) (0:11.84) 

3 19 Khando 2:07.02 0:25.47 62.9 (200--0) 2:07.02 1:53.50 [1] 1:41.54 [3] 1:28.90 [3] 1:15.48 [3] 1:02.12 [3] 0:48.68 [3] 0:35.64 [3] 

(1) Hayley Hassman 1.0L (-6) 0:35.63 400-200 (0:11.74) (0:13.52) (0:11.95) (0:12.64) (0:13.42) (0:13.36) (0:13.44) (0:13.03) (0:12.05) 

4 1 Hakata Bay 2:07.12 0:25.42 62.3 (1800-1600) 2:07.12 1:53.54 [3] 1:41.70 [2] 1:29.10 [2] 1:15.87 [1] 1:02.46 [1] 0:49.04 [1] 0:35.97 [2] 

(12) Corentin Berge 1.5L (-6) 0:35.97 1800-1600 (0:11.84) (0:13.58) (0:11.84) (0:12.61) (0:13.23) (0:13.40) (0:13.42) (0:13.08) (0:12.14) 

5 14 Smiling Eyes 2:07.14 0:26.00 62.5 (200--0) 2:07.14 1:53.23 [8] 1:41.14 [7] 1:28.60 [5] 1:15.19 [5] 1:01.79 [6] 0:48.32 [5] 0:35.53 [5] 

(2) Rory Hutchings 1.6L (-12) 0:35.53 200--0 (0:11.72) (0:13.91) (0:12.09) (0:12.54) (0:13.41) (0:13.40) (0:13.47) (0:12.79) (0:12.00) 

6 7 Ever Charm 2:07.27 0:25.90 63.0 (200--0) 2:07.27 1:53.49 [6] 1:41.37 [6] 1:28.68 [6] 1:15.30 [6] 1:01.93 [5] 0:48.43 [6] 0:35.50 [6] 

(6) George Rooke 2.4L (+0) 0:35.50 200--0 (0:11.71) (0:13.78) (0:12.12) (0:12.69) (0:13.38) (0:13.37) (0:13.50) (0:12.92) (0:12.07) 

7 15 Intoxicated 2:07.30 0:26.23 63.2 (400-200) 2:07.30 1:53.44 [7] 1:41.06 [8] 1:28.23 [8] 1:15.04 [8] 1:01.64 [9] 0:48.09 [10] 0:35.22 [10] 

(10) Warren Kennedy 2.5L (-7) 0:35.22 200--0 (0:11.59) (0:13.86) (0:12.37) (0:12.83) (0:13.20) (0:13.39) (0:13.55) (0:12.86) (0:12.02) 

8 20 Vistown 2:07.33 0:26.92 64.0 (200--0) 2:07.33 1:52.91 [12] 1:40.41 [12] 1:27.60 [12] 1:14.54 [11] 1:01.26 [11] 0:47.78 [12] 0:34.91 [11] 

(4) Jasmine Fawcett 2.7L (-3) 0:34.91 200--0 (0:11.36) (0:14.42) (0:12.50) (0:12.81) (0:13.06) (0:13.28) (0:13.48) (0:12.88) (0:11.87) 

9 3 Novak 2:07.58 0:26.51 62.9 (200--0) 2:07.58 1:53.43 [9] 1:41.06 [10] 1:28.24 [10] 1:15.05 [10] 1:01.73 [10] 0:48.46 [8] 0:35.58 [9] 

(8) Ryan Elliot 4.1L (+1) 0:35.59 200--0 (0:11.67) (0:14.15) (0:12.36) (0:12.82) (0:13.19) (0:13.32) (0:13.27) (0:12.88) (0:12.07) 

10 8 Nick Time 2:07.64 0:25.39 63.0 (1800-1600) 2:07.64 1:54.03 [4] 1:42.24 [1] 1:29.71 [1] 1:16.15 [2] 1:02.77 [2] 0:49.37 [2] 0:36.49 [1] 

(7) Masa Hashizume 4.4L (+2) 0:36.49 1800-1600 (0:11.78) (0:13.61) (0:11.78) (0:12.54) (0:13.55) (0:13.38) (0:13.40) (0:12.88) (0:12.08) 

Scratched: Jack Crabb (#2), Liquid Fire (#4), Mustang Morgan (#5), Blackwaterfoot (#13), Barcelona (#16), Voldemort (#17)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 5: DENNIS HOPSON 2000 - 2000m

28 February 2026 - 2:22PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

2:06.84
(0:13.53)

1:53.31
(0:11.87)

1:41.44
(0:12.54)

1:28.91
(0:13.32)

1:15.59
(0:13.40)

1:02.18
(0:13.42)

0:48.77
(0:13.07)

0:35.69
(0:12.07)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1800 1800 - 1600 1600 - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400

11 6 Perspective 2:07.89 0:27.06 63.9 (400-200) 2:07.89 1:53.15 [14] 1:40.83 [14] 1:27.96 [13] 1:14.84 [13] 1:01.38 [13] 0:48.07 [14] 0:35.29 [14] 

(9) Sam McNab 5.8L (-2) 0:35.29 400-200 (0:11.66) (0:14.74) (0:12.32) (0:12.87) (0:13.12) (0:13.46) (0:13.30) (0:12.78) (0:11.89) 

12 10 Elton Rocks 2:07.94 0:26.61 62.7 (400-200) 2:07.94 1:53.65 [10] 1:41.33 [11] 1:28.41 [11] 1:15.10 [12] 1:01.76 [12] 0:48.49 [11] 0:35.50 [12] 

(11) Jack Taplin 6.0L (+7) 0:35.49 200--0 (0:11.63) (0:14.29) (0:12.32) (0:12.92) (0:13.31) (0:13.34) (0:13.27) (0:12.99) (0:12.09) 

13 9 One True King (AUS) 2:08.40 0:27.04 62.8 (200--0) 2:08.40 1:53.94 [13] 1:41.35 [13] 1:28.34 [14] 1:15.13 [14] 1:01.88 [14] 0:48.69 [13] 0:35.83 [13] 

(13) Craig Grylls 8.6L (+1) 0:35.83 200--0 (0:11.78) (0:14.46) (0:12.58) (0:13.02) (0:13.20) (0:13.26) (0:13.19) (0:12.86) (0:12.10) 

14 11 Penurious 2:08.95 0:26.48 62.1 (400-200) 2:08.95 1:54.63 [11] 1:42.47 [9] 1:29.72 [9] 1:16.49 [9] 1:03.32 [8] 0:49.80 [9] 0:37.08 [8] 

(3) Matt Cartwright 11.6L (-7) 0:37.09 600-400 (0:11.98) (0:14.32) (0:12.16) (0:12.76) (0:13.23) (0:13.16) (0:13.53) (0:12.71) (0:11.98) 

Scratched: Jack Crabb (#2), Liquid Fire (#4), Mustang Morgan (#5), Blackwaterfoot (#13), Barcelona (#16), Voldemort (#17)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 5: DENNIS HOPSON 2000 - 2000m

28 February 2026 - 2:22PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

0:23.62
(0:11.86)

0:11.76
(0:11.76)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 12 Apex 2:06.84 0:25.56 63.3 (400-200) 0:23.37 [4] 0:11.76 [1] 

(5) Tayla Mitchell 0:35.29 400-200 (0:11.60) (0:11.60) (0:11.76) 

2 18 Mulan Ardeche 2:06.92 0:25.82 63.7 (400-200) 0:23.30 [6] 0:11.47 [6] 

(14) Michael McNab 0.4L (+6) 0:35.13 200--0 (0:11.47) (0:11.82) (0:11.47) 

3 19 Khando 2:07.02 0:25.47 62.9 (200--0) 0:23.59 [3] 0:11.84 [3] 

(1) Hayley Hassman 1.0L (-6) 0:35.63 400-200 (0:11.74) (0:11.74) (0:11.84) 

4 1 Hakata Bay 2:07.12 0:25.42 62.3 (1800-1600) 0:23.83 [2] 0:11.96 [2] 

(12) Corentin Berge 1.5L (-6) 0:35.97 1800-1600 (0:11.84) (0:11.87) (0:11.96) 

5 14 Smiling Eyes 2:07.14 0:26.00 62.5 (200--0) 0:23.53 [5] 0:11.72 [5] 

(2) Rory Hutchings 1.6L (-12) 0:35.53 200--0 (0:11.72) (0:11.81) (0:11.72) 

6 7 Ever Charm 2:07.27 0:25.90 63.0 (200--0) 0:23.43 [7] 0:11.71 [7] 

(6) George Rooke 2.4L (+0) 0:35.50 200--0 (0:11.71) (0:11.72) (0:11.71) 

7 15 Intoxicated 2:07.30 0:26.23 63.2 (400-200) 0:23.20 [10] 0:11.59 [8] 

(10) Warren Kennedy 2.5L (-7) 0:35.22 200--0 (0:11.59) (0:11.61) (0:11.59) 

8 20 Vistown 2:07.33 0:26.92 64.0 (200--0) 0:23.04 [11] 0:11.36 [10] 

(4) Jasmine Fawcett 2.7L (-3) 0:34.91 200--0 (0:11.36) (0:11.68) (0:11.36) 

9 3 Novak 2:07.58 0:26.51 62.9 (200--0) 0:23.52 [9] 0:11.67 [9] 

(8) Ryan Elliot 4.1L (+1) 0:35.59 200--0 (0:11.67) (0:11.85) (0:11.67) 

10 8 Nick Time 2:07.64 0:25.39 63.0 (1800-1600) 0:24.42 [1] 0:12.44 [4] 

(7) Masa Hashizume 4.4L (+2) 0:36.49 1800-1600 (0:11.78) (0:11.97) (0:12.44) 

Scratched: Jack Crabb (#2), Liquid Fire (#4), Mustang Morgan (#5), Blackwaterfoot (#13), Barcelona (#16), Voldemort (#17)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 5: DENNIS HOPSON 2000 - 2000m

28 February 2026 - 2:22PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

0:23.62
(0:11.86)

0:11.76
(0:11.76)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) 400 - 200 200 - Finish

11 6 Perspective 2:07.89 0:27.06 63.9 (400-200) 0:23.40 [12] 0:11.74 [12] 

(9) Sam McNab 5.8L (-2) 0:35.29 400-200 (0:11.66) (0:11.66) (0:11.74) 

12 10 Elton Rocks 2:07.94 0:26.61 62.7 (400-200) 0:23.41 [13] 0:11.63 [13] 

(11) Jack Taplin 6.0L (+7) 0:35.49 200--0 (0:11.63) (0:11.77) (0:11.63) 

13 9 One True King (AUS) 2:08.40 0:27.04 62.8 (200--0) 0:23.73 [14] 0:11.78 [14] 

(13) Craig Grylls 8.6L (+1) 0:35.83 200--0 (0:11.78) (0:11.95) (0:11.78) 

14 11 Penurious 2:08.95 0:26.48 62.1 (400-200) 0:25.10 [8] 0:12.97 [11] 

(3) Matt Cartwright 11.6L (-7) 0:37.09 600-400 (0:11.98) (0:12.14) (0:12.97) 

Scratched: Jack Crabb (#2), Liquid Fire (#4), Mustang Morgan (#5), Blackwaterfoot (#13), Barcelona (#16), Voldemort (#17)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 6: COMAG 2000 - 2000m

28 February 2026 - 3:00PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

2:02.92
(0:13.20)

1:49.72
(0:11.94)

1:37.79
(0:12.28)

1:25.51
(0:12.44)

1:13.07
(0:11.87)

1:01.20
(0:11.83)

0:49.37
(0:12.43)

0:36.94
(0:12.19)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1800 1800 - 1600 1600 - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400

1 8 Savoir Faire 2:02.92 0:26.57 63.8 (800-600) 2:02.92 1:48.65 [9] 1:36.35 [9] 1:23.62 [9] 1:11.27 [9] 0:59.35 [9] 0:47.49 [9] 0:35.91 [9] 

(9) Hayley Hassman 0:35.92 800-600 (0:11.58) (0:14.27) (0:12.30) (0:12.73) (0:12.36) (0:11.92) (0:11.86) (0:11.58) (0:12.02) 

2 5 Maldini 2:02.96 0:25.87 61.6 (600-400) 2:02.96 1:49.13 [6] 1:37.09 [4] 1:24.76 [4] 1:12.39 [3] 1:00.45 [3] 0:48.58 [3] 0:36.74 [3] 

(4) Sam McNab 0.2L (+6) 0:36.73 800-600 (0:11.84) (0:13.83) (0:12.04) (0:12.33) (0:12.37) (0:11.94) (0:11.87) (0:11.84) (0:11.95) 

3 11 Steely Man 2:03.35 0:25.70 63.4 (600-400) 2:03.35 1:49.76 [3] 1:37.66 [3] 1:25.18 [3] 1:12.66 [4] 1:00.64 [4] 0:48.77 [4] 0:36.92 [4] 

(5) Tayla Mitchell 2.5L (+12) 0:36.92 800-600 (0:11.85) (0:13.59) (0:12.11) (0:12.47) (0:12.52) (0:12.03) (0:11.87) (0:11.85) (0:12.10) 

4 9 Roctave 2:03.57 0:26.39 63.7 (600-400) 2:03.57 1:49.51 [8] 1:37.18 [8] 1:24.56 [8] 1:12.16 [8] 1:00.21 [8] 0:48.29 [7] 0:36.57 [8] 

(7) Matt Cartwright 3.7L (+1) 0:36.57 800-600 (0:11.72) (0:14.06) (0:12.33) (0:12.62) (0:12.41) (0:11.94) (0:11.92) (0:11.72) (0:11.84) 

5 6 Nest Egg 2:03.83 0:26.11 63.0 (600-400) 2:03.83 1:50.00 [5] 1:37.72 [6] 1:25.26 [5] 1:12.74 [5] 1:00.73 [5] 0:48.89 [5] 0:37.09 [5] 

(3) Warren Kennedy 5.2L (-1) 0:37.10 800-600 (0:11.80) (0:13.83) (0:12.28) (0:12.46) (0:12.52) (0:12.01) (0:11.85) (0:11.80) (0:12.03) 

6 3 Fly My Wey 2:04.14 0:25.99 64.5 (600-400) 2:04.14 1:50.43 [4] 1:38.15 [5] 1:25.38 [7] 1:12.83 [7] 1:00.81 [7] 0:48.85 [8] 0:37.16 [7] 

(8) Masa Hashizume 7.0L (+15) 0:37.15 800-600 (0:11.69) (0:13.71) (0:12.28) (0:12.77) (0:12.55) (0:12.02) (0:11.96) (0:11.69) (0:12.00) 

7 1 Sagunto 2:04.50 0:25.14 62.7 (1000-800) 2:04.50 1:51.30 [1] 1:39.37 [1] 1:27.09 [1] 1:14.65 [1] 1:02.78 [1] 0:50.95 [1] 0:38.52 [1] 

(1) Jasmine Fawcett 9.0L (+4) 0:38.53 1000-800 (0:11.83) (0:13.20) (0:11.94) (0:12.28) (0:12.44) (0:11.87) (0:11.83) (0:12.43) (0:12.32) 

8 4 Pericles 2:04.77 0:26.13 62.9 (600-400) 2:04.77 1:50.86 [7] 1:38.63 [7] 1:26.04 [6] 1:13.60 [6] 1:01.64 [6] 0:49.77 [6] 0:38.02 [6] 

(6) George Rooke 10.6L (+1) 0:38.01 800-600 (0:11.75) (0:13.91) (0:12.22) (0:12.59) (0:12.44) (0:11.95) (0:11.87) (0:11.75) (0:12.22) 

9 2 The Underbelly 2:07.19 0:25.47 62.3 (800-600) 2:07.19 1:53.81 [2] 1:41.72 [2] 1:29.26 [2] 1:16.75 [2] 1:04.94 [2] 0:53.14 [2] 0:40.98 [2] 

(2) Craig Grylls 24.4L (+8) 0:40.97 1000-800 (0:11.80) (0:13.38) (0:12.09) (0:12.46) (0:12.52) (0:11.81) (0:11.80) (0:12.16) (0:12.28) 

Scratched: Titled (AUS) (#7), Bow Hill (#10)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 6: COMAG 2000 - 2000m

28 February 2026 - 3:00PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

0:24.75
(0:12.18)

0:12.56
(0:12.56)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 8 Savoir Faire 2:02.92 0:26.57 63.8 (800-600) 0:23.90 [9] 0:11.90 [3] 

(9) Hayley Hassman 0:35.92 800-600 (0:11.58) (0:12.00) (0:11.90) 

2 5 Maldini 2:02.96 0:25.87 61.6 (600-400) 0:24.79 [1] 0:12.60 [1] 

(4) Sam McNab 0.2L (+6) 0:36.73 800-600 (0:11.84) (0:12.18) (0:12.60) 

3 11 Steely Man 2:03.35 0:25.70 63.4 (600-400) 0:24.82 [4] 0:12.52 [2] 

(5) Tayla Mitchell 2.5L (+12) 0:36.92 800-600 (0:11.85) (0:12.30) (0:12.52) 

4 9 Roctave 2:03.57 0:26.39 63.7 (600-400) 0:24.73 [6] 0:12.36 [5] 

(7) Matt Cartwright 3.7L (+1) 0:36.57 800-600 (0:11.72) (0:12.37) (0:12.36) 

5 6 Nest Egg 2:03.83 0:26.11 63.0 (600-400) 0:25.06 [5] 0:12.55 [6] 

(3) Warren Kennedy 5.2L (-1) 0:37.10 800-600 (0:11.80) (0:12.52) (0:12.55) 

6 3 Fly My Wey 2:04.14 0:25.99 64.5 (600-400) 0:25.16 [8] 0:12.82 [7] 

(8) Masa Hashizume 7.0L (+15) 0:37.15 800-600 (0:11.69) (0:12.33) (0:12.82) 

7 1 Sagunto 2:04.50 0:25.14 62.7 (1000-800) 0:26.20 [2] 0:13.43 [4] 

(1) Jasmine Fawcett 9.0L (+4) 0:38.53 1000-800 (0:11.83) (0:12.78) (0:13.43) 

8 4 Pericles 2:04.77 0:26.13 62.9 (600-400) 0:25.80 [7] 0:13.24 [8] 

(6) George Rooke 10.6L (+1) 0:38.01 800-600 (0:11.75) (0:12.55) (0:13.24) 

9 2 The Underbelly 2:07.19 0:25.47 62.3 (800-600) 0:28.69 [3] 0:15.37 [9] 

(2) Craig Grylls 24.4L (+8) 0:40.97 1000-800 (0:11.80) (0:13.32) (0:15.37) 

Scratched: Titled (AUS) (#7), Bow Hill (#10)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 7: ANCROFT DEVELOPMENTS 1200 - 1200m

28 February 2026 - 3:35PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:10.55
(0:12.92)

0:57.63
(0:10.86)

0:46.77
(0:11.75)

0:35.02
(0:11.60)

0:23.42
(0:11.43)

0:11.98
(0:11.98)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 1 Poetic Champion 1:10.55 0:23.78 69.0 (1000-800) 1:10.55 0:57.63 [1] 0:46.77 [1] 0:35.02 [1] 0:23.42 [1] 0:11.98 [1] 

(9) Sam McNab 0:35.01 1000-800 (0:10.86) (0:12.92) (0:10.86) (0:11.75) (0:11.60) (0:11.43) (0:11.98) 

2 2 Egyptian Queen 1:11.10 0:24.39 67.7 (800-600) 1:11.10 0:57.50 [5] 0:46.70 [4] 0:35.52 [3] 0:23.88 [2] 0:12.38 [2] 

(7) Hayley Hassman 3.3L (+3) 0:35.52 1000-800 (0:10.79) (0:13.60) (0:10.79) (0:11.18) (0:11.64) (0:11.50) (0:12.38) 

3 9 Lachie 1:11.20 0:24.88 67.0 (800-600) 1:11.20 0:57.41 [6] 0:46.32 [6] 0:35.03 [7] 0:23.48 [7] 0:11.81 [7] 

(2) Warren Kennedy 3.9L (+1) 0:35.02 1000-800 (0:11.09) (0:13.79) (0:11.09) (0:11.29) (0:11.55) (0:11.66) (0:11.81) 

4 14 Oppenheimer 1:11.20 0:24.62 66.8 (1000-800) 1:11.20 0:57.65 [4] 0:46.58 [5] 0:35.14 [6] 0:23.50 [6] 0:11.92 [5] 

(6) Corentin Berge 3.9L (+1) 0:35.14 1000-800 (0:11.07) (0:13.55) (0:11.07) (0:11.44) (0:11.64) (0:11.58) (0:11.92) 

5 8 Have A Crack (AUS) 1:11.68 0:24.90 67.7 (800-600) 1:11.68 0:57.72 [7] 0:46.78 [7] 0:35.71 [5] 0:24.16 [5] 0:12.41 [4] 

(5) Tayla Mitchell 6.7L (+2) 0:35.72 1000-800 (0:10.94) (0:13.96) (0:10.94) (0:11.07) (0:11.55) (0:11.76) (0:12.41) 

6 10 OLiner (AUS) 1:11.95 0:23.92 69.0 (1000-800) 1:11.95 0:58.79 [2] 0:48.03 [2] 0:36.37 [2] 0:24.66 [3] 0:12.73 [3] 

(3) Jack Taplin 8.4L (-5) 0:36.38 1000-800 (0:10.76) (0:13.16) (0:10.76) (0:11.66) (0:11.72) (0:11.93) (0:12.73) 

7 3 Legally Binding (AUS) 1:12.23 0:24.32 67.2 (1000-800) 1:12.23 0:58.89 [3] 0:47.91 [3] 0:36.45 [4] 0:24.85 [4] 0:12.95 [6] 

(1) Michael McNab 10.0L (-7) 0:36.46 1000-800 (0:10.98) (0:13.34) (0:10.98) (0:11.46) (0:11.61) (0:11.90) (0:12.95) 

8 7 Beast Of Burden 1:12.59 0:25.26 66.4 (600-400) 1:12.59 0:58.58 [8] 0:47.33 [8] 0:36.01 [8] 0:24.58 [8] 0:12.91 [8] 

(4) Ryan Elliot 12.1L (+0) 0:36.01 1000-800 (0:11.25) (0:14.01) (0:11.25) (0:11.32) (0:11.43) (0:11.67) (0:12.91) 

9 4 Brazen Affair 1:13.65 0:25.37 67.8 (600-400) 1:13.65 0:59.48 [9] 0:48.27 [9] 0:36.97 [9] 0:25.36 [9] 0:13.32 [9] 

(8) Rory Hutchings 18.5L (+7) 0:36.97 1000-800 (0:11.21) (0:14.16) (0:11.21) (0:11.30) (0:11.61) (0:12.04) (0:13.32) 

Scratched: Tristar (#5), Charmrose (#6), Nicconi County (AUS) (#11), Nepheti (#12), Hankee Alpha (#13), The Perfect One (AUS) (#15)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 8: COLCHESTER ENGINEERING 1600 - 1600m

28 February 2026 - 4:10PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:35.44
(0:13.27)

1:22.17
(0:10.84)

1:11.33
(0:11.14)

1:00.19
(0:11.64)

0:48.55
(0:12.15)

0:36.40
(0:12.04)

0:24.37
(0:12.05)

0:12.32
(0:12.32)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 5 Leroy Brown 1:35.44 0:24.11 67.2 (1200-1000) 1:35.44 1:22.17 [1] 1:11.34 [1] 1:00.19 [1] 0:48.55 [1] 0:36.40 [1] 0:24.37 [1] 0:12.32 [1] 

(2) Jack Taplin 0:36.41 1400-1200 (0:10.84) (0:13.27) (0:10.84) (0:11.14) (0:11.64) (0:12.15) (0:12.04) (0:12.05) (0:12.32) 

2 1 Khafre (AUS) 1:35.96 0:24.58 65.5 (1200-1000) 1:35.96 1:22.52 [3] 1:11.38 [4] 1:00.08 [4] 0:48.56 [4] 0:36.75 [2] 0:24.77 [2] 0:12.63 [2] 

(3) Tayla Mitchell 3.0L (-12) 0:36.75 1400-1200 (0:11.14) (0:13.44) (0:11.14) (0:11.29) (0:11.53) (0:11.81) (0:11.98) (0:12.14) (0:12.63) 

3 10 Zantabulous 1:36.10 0:24.88 65.5 (1200-1000) 1:36.10 1:22.36 [7] 1:11.22 [7] 0:59.85 [7] 0:48.19 [7] 0:35.97 [9] 0:24.22 [7] 0:12.16 [4] 

(4) Hayley Hassman 3.9L (-1) 0:35.97 1400-1200 (0:11.14) (0:13.74) (0:11.14) (0:11.37) (0:11.66) (0:12.22) (0:11.75) (0:12.06) (0:12.16) 

4 4 Checkmate 1:37.07 0:24.69 65.5 (1200-1000) 1:37.07 1:23.49 [6] 1:12.38 [5] 1:01.05 [5] 0:49.50 [6] 0:37.71 [3] 0:25.56 [4] 0:13.13 [5] 

(1) Craig Grylls 9.6L (-15) 0:37.71 1400-1200 (0:11.11) (0:13.58) (0:11.11) (0:11.33) (0:11.56) (0:11.79) (0:12.15) (0:12.43) (0:13.13) 

5 2 Positivity 1:37.19 0:25.22 65.3 (1200-1000) 1:37.19 1:23.16 [9] 1:11.97 [8] 1:00.67 [9] 0:49.03 [9] 0:37.19 [8] 0:25.14 [8] 0:12.48 [7] 

(7) Sam McNab 10.3L (-11) 0:37.18 1400-1200 (0:11.18) (0:14.04) (0:11.18) (0:11.30) (0:11.64) (0:11.85) (0:12.04) (0:12.66) (0:12.48) 

6 9 Giacomo 1:37.20 0:24.74 65.1 (1200-1000) 1:37.20 1:23.66 [4] 1:12.46 [6] 1:01.11 [6] 0:49.63 [5] 0:37.76 [5] 0:25.79 [3] 0:13.35 [3] 

(8) Jasmine Fawcett 10.4L (-8) 0:37.75 1400-1200 (0:11.20) (0:13.54) (0:11.20) (0:11.35) (0:11.48) (0:11.88) (0:11.96) (0:12.44) (0:13.35) 

7 8 Bak Da Angel 1:38.51 0:24.41 65.6 (1400-1200) 1:38.51 1:25.24 [2] 1:14.10 [2] 1:02.87 [2] 0:51.22 [3] 0:39.09 [4] 0:26.93 [6] 0:14.08 [6] 

(5) Darren Danis 18.1L (-2) 0:39.09 1400-1200 (0:11.14) (0:13.27) (0:11.14) (0:11.23) (0:11.65) (0:12.13) (0:12.16) (0:12.85) (0:14.08) 

8 3 Electron 1:39.23 0:25.23 65.8 (1200-1000) 1:39.23 1:25.24 [8] 1:14.00 [9] 1:02.90 [8] 0:51.16 [8] 0:39.25 [7] 0:27.06 [9] 0:13.91 [9] 

(6) Rory Hutchings 22.3L (-5) 0:39.26 1200-1000 (0:11.10) (0:14.00) (0:11.23) (0:11.10) (0:11.74) (0:11.91) (0:12.19) (0:13.16) (0:13.91) 

9 6 Takeshi 1:39.82 0:24.54 66.3 (1400-1200) 1:39.82 1:26.27 [5] 1:15.28 [3] 1:04.17 [3] 0:52.64 [2] 0:40.36 [6] 0:28.25 [5] 0:14.99 [8] 

(9) Matt Cartwright 25.8L (-2) 0:40.36 1400-1200 (0:10.99) (0:13.55) (0:10.99) (0:11.11) (0:11.53) (0:12.27) (0:12.11) (0:13.26) (0:14.99) 

Scratched: Sorghaghtani (#7), Balance Of Power (#11)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-02-28
Race 9: SOUTH WAIKATO RC TWILIGHT MEETING - 11TH MARCH - 1400m

28 February 2026 - 4:47PM

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:24.41
(0:13.74)

1:10.67
(0:10.89)

0:59.77
(0:11.57)

0:48.20
(0:12.21)

0:35.99
(0:11.94)

0:24.05
(0:11.93)

0:12.12
(0:12.12)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 13 Imperial Empress 1:24.41 0:24.87 66.2 (1200-1000) 1:24.41 1:10.63 [3] 0:59.54 [3] 0:48.00 [3] 0:35.67 [2] 0:23.78 [2] 0:12.12 [1] 

(1) Tayla Mitchell 0:35.67 1200-1000 (0:11.09) (0:13.78) (0:11.09) (0:11.54) (0:12.33) (0:11.89) (0:11.66) (0:12.12) 

2 7 Super Legocy 1:24.47 0:24.64 67.2 (1000-800) 1:24.47 1:10.71 [2] 0:59.83 [1] 0:48.26 [1] 0:36.05 [1] 0:24.11 [1] 0:12.06 [2] 

(2) Michael McNab 0.4L (+0) 0:36.05 1200-1000 (0:10.88) (0:13.76) (0:10.88) (0:11.57) (0:12.21) (0:11.94) (0:12.05) (0:12.06) 

3 11 Clear Conscience (AUS) 1:24.65 0:24.72 66.8 (1200-1000) 1:24.65 1:10.90 [1] 0:59.92 [2] 0:48.32 [2] 0:35.90 [3] 0:23.98 [3] 0:12.10 [3] 

(11) Hayley Hassman 1.4L (+3) 0:35.90 1200-1000 (0:10.98) (0:13.74) (0:10.98) (0:11.60) (0:12.42) (0:11.92) (0:11.88) (0:12.10) 

4 5 Hakushu (AUS) 1:24.68 0:25.31 65.4 (1200-1000) 1:24.68 1:10.57 [6] 0:59.37 [8] 0:47.67 [8] 0:35.54 [8] 0:23.68 [6] 0:11.87 [4] 

(8) Sam McNab 1.6L (+8) 0:35.54 1200-1000 (0:11.20) (0:14.11) (0:11.20) (0:11.70) (0:12.12) (0:11.86) (0:11.81) (0:11.87) 

5 10 Lyin Eyes 1:24.87 0:25.04 65.8 (1200-1000) 1:24.87 1:10.95 [4] 0:59.83 [4] 0:48.33 [4] 0:36.12 [4] 0:23.94 [4] 0:12.00 [5] 

(5) Sienna Brown 2.7L (+9) 0:36.11 1200-1000 (0:11.12) (0:13.92) (0:11.12) (0:11.50) (0:12.21) (0:12.17) (0:11.94) (0:12.00) 

6 17 Paddy The Farmer 1:24.92 0:25.66 64.5 (1000-800) 1:24.92 1:10.63 [9] 0:59.26 [9] 0:47.62 [9] 0:35.37 [9] 0:23.71 [8] 0:12.03 [6] 

(9) Ryan Elliot 3.0L (+11) 0:35.37 1200-1000 (0:11.37) (0:14.29) (0:11.37) (0:11.64) (0:12.24) (0:11.66) (0:11.68) (0:12.03) 

7 3 Think I Got Cha (AUS) 1:25.14 0:25.23 65.8 (1200-1000) 1:25.14 1:11.04 [5] 0:59.91 [6] 0:48.31 [7] 0:36.00 [7] 0:23.84 [9] 0:11.98 [9] 

(4) Corentin Berge 4.2L (+16) 0:36.01 1200-1000 (0:11.13) (0:14.10) (0:11.13) (0:11.60) (0:12.30) (0:12.16) (0:11.87) (0:11.98) 

8 12 Fleeting Glimpse 1:25.19 0:25.22 66.5 (1000-800) 1:25.19 1:10.96 [8] 0:59.96 [5] 0:48.50 [5] 0:36.24 [5] 0:24.03 [7] 0:12.07 [8] 

(3) Warren Kennedy 4.5L (+4) 0:36.24 1200-1000 (0:10.99) (0:14.23) (0:10.99) (0:11.47) (0:12.26) (0:12.21) (0:11.96) (0:12.07) 

9 9 Esperanza 1:25.24 0:25.25 66.0 (1200-1000) 1:25.24 1:11.10 [7] 0:59.99 [7] 0:48.50 [6] 0:36.16 [6] 0:24.31 [5] 0:12.25 [7] 

(6) Craig Grylls 4.8L (+10) 0:36.16 1200-1000 (0:11.11) (0:14.14) (0:11.11) (0:11.49) (0:12.34) (0:11.85) (0:12.06) (0:12.25) 

10 1 Cyber Patch 1:25.42 0:25.73 65.0 (1200-1000) 1:25.42 1:10.97 [10] 0:59.70 [10] 0:47.92 [10] 0:35.77 [10] 0:23.90 [10] 0:11.89 [10] 

(7) Jack Taplin 5.9L (+10) 0:35.77 1200-1000 (0:11.28) (0:14.45) (0:11.28) (0:11.77) (0:12.16) (0:11.87) (0:12.01) (0:11.89) 

Scratched: Sarti (#2), General Menari (AUS) (#4), Roaring Bebe (#6), Track Tester (AUS) (#8), Koros Princess (#14), Katamuku (#15), La Prima Dama (AUS) (#16), Cheap Sav (#18), Rising Wind (#19)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 February 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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